F.No. DGT- A-22012/16/2022-ESTT. I (E-56362)

भारत सरकार

कौशल विकास एवं उदयमिता मंत्रालय

प्रशिक्षण महानिदेशालय

कमरा न. 220, दूसरा तल कौशल भवन, न्यू मोती बाग नई दिल्ली -110023 दिनांक : 05.02.2024

Office Order

The following transfers/ postings of Group A Officer are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer (Shri/Smt.)	Designation	Present Place of Posting	Transferred to
1.	Smt. D Shanthi	Joint Director	DGT(HQ)	RDSDE, Andhra Pradesh
2.	Shri Bhagat Singh	Assistant Director	CSTARI, Kolkata	NSTI, Haldwani
3.	Shri D. N. Sharma	Assistant Director	NSTI(W) Agartala	NSTI, Bangalore
4.	Shri Debasis Pani	Assistant Director	RDSDE, Assam	NSTI(W) Agartala
5.	Shri Rajesh	Assistant Director	NSTI, Bengaluru	RDSDE, NCR
6.	Shri Murari Barui	Assistant Director	NSTI, Bhubneshwar	CSTARI, Kolkata
7.	Shri L.R. Ramesh Babu	Assistant Director Training	NSTI(W), Allahabad	NSTI, Calicut
8.	Ms. Kanika Meena	Assistant Director	NSTI(W), Noida	DGT(HQ)
9.	Shri Jagdish Chand	Assistant Director	DGT(HQ)	RDSDE, Punjab
10.	Shri Vishram Meena	Assistant Director	NSTI Chennai	NSTI, Jodhpur
11	Shri N Ramesh Kumar	Assistant Director	NSTI Chennai	NSTI, Kanpur
12	Shri P Govindaraj	Assistant Director	NSTI, Chennai	NSTI, Kanpur
13	Shri B Murali Krishna	Assistant Director	NSTI, Hyderabad	NSTI(W), Allahabad

2. The above transfers/postings are in public interest except of officers at sl.no. 1,2, 5, 6,7 & 10. Accordingly, the officers (except 1,2, 5, 6,7 & 10) are entitled to transfer allowance and joining time as per the rules.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary, MSDE

(B.K. Mathur)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- i. All the Officers concerned.
- ii. All the Regional Directors/Heads of the Department of the concerned DGT field formations.
- iii. PPS to Secretary, MSD&E, PSO to DG(T),
- iv. DDG(AK), DDG(SKG), DDG(IS)
- v. US(Estt), MSD&E, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- vi. All the Divisional Heads of DGT(Hqr.), Pusa Office & Kaushal Bhawan.
- vii. The Pay and Accounts Officers, MSD&E, New Delhi/Mumbai/Chennai.
- viii. The Under Secretary(Gen. Adm.), DGT(Hqr.), New Delhi.
- ix. The DDO(Cash Section), DGT(Hqr.).
- x. IT Cell with a request to upload on the website of DGT.
- xi. Office Order folder.